Terms and Conditions for donations to the Ait Ennis Track (home for Ennis Track) project

Welcome to the donation platform for Ennis Track Athletics Club. By making a donation, you agree to abide by the following terms and conditions:

#### 1. Donations

- Donations can be made through various payment methods, including those provided on our web site donate page.
- All donations will be used for the purposes of purchasing and developing our own training grounds.
- Ennis Track will ensure transparency on how funds are used and may provide periodic updates to donors.

# 2. Receipt of Donations

- Upon successful donation, you will receive an acknowledgment receipt via email. Please ensure your email address is accurate.

## 3. Privacy and Data Protection

- By making a donation, you consent to the collection and use of your personal information, including name, email, and payment amount.
- We respect your privacy and will not share your personal data with third parties except for necessary processing of donations.

## 4. Refund Policy

- Donations are generally non-refundable. If you believe there has been an error in your donation, please contact us and we will review your request.

# 5. Changes to Terms and Conditions

- Ennis Track reserves the right to change or update these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon being posted on our website or communicated to donors.

## 6. Governing Law

- These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of Republic of Ireland. Any disputes arising from donations made to Ennis Track will be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts in the Republic of Ireland.

#### 7. Contact Us

- If you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms and conditions, please contact us at ennistrackdonate "at" gmail.com.

Thank you for your support! Your generosity helps us achieve our goals and build a stronger, healthier community through athletics.